Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Mcguire & 

Hester For The 14th Street Safe Routes In The City Project, Project No. 1003959, The 

Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans, 

Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of Fifteen 

Million, Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Sixty-Three Dollars ($15,575,063.00); And 

Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

6

23-0474

Legislative History 

6/1/23 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the * Public Works And 

Transportation Committee

Open Forum

Adjournment

*  In the event of a quorum of the City Council participates on this Committee, the